
Answer:

ESTIMATES COMMITTEE
Question Taken on Notice

Date:

Subject:

From:

To:

Agency:

Number:

20 July 2018

Notifications

Member for Spillett

Minister for Territory Families

Territory Families

9.2

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE NT
TABLED DOCUMENTS

Committee:...E. ^.^.f/.^..

Paper No: .....^:.>.............Date: ^../..^.../.l.f..

Tabled By:....l:^..<.^^..U..

Signed: ......^^^^..

^^ ba ^€_ 4-£€>^
Question: Provide detail of the number and type of application s-rt-ba^made te-the

Territory's local courts by region and application type? ^^
The table below shows the number of Authorities/Orders by type of Order issued for during
the reporting period.

The data for 2017-18 is up to and including 31 March 2018 only.

m_:M
6

1,595 !

:±:r
_.z_4.
108

204 I
308

..94,.

:^07tW

Total:! 2,633

0

1

:-:1,:;

1,582

0

0

8

8

106

229

272

46

208
2,461

0

6

0

1,463

m
0

m
11

144

243

235

31

173
2,314

0

2

2

1,772

0

1

15

7

168

237

195

41

154
2,594

Q

0

2

1,058 |

0

o I

:1.19,....SI
3

i&M^M.
175

168

33

152
1,699



Detention Centre site

The land is crown land, utilised by the NT Government.

DIPL manages all land for NT Government.

Territory Families has the controlling interest, therefore this is on Territory Families

Land Asset Register. Assets have been transferred to Territory Families from

Department of the Attorney-General and justice after the Machinery of Government

changes.

Territory Families has the legal responsibility for infrastructure at the site. Assets have

been transferred to Territory Families. DIPL manages infrastructure works at the site.




