## **ESTIMATES COMMITTEE Question Taken on Notice**

Date:

20 July 2018

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE NT

TABLED DOCUMENTS

Committee: Estimester

Paper No: 9.3 Date: 2016/18. Tabled By: Wokefield

Subject:

**Notifications** 

From:

**Member for Spillett** 

To:

**Minister for Territory Families** 

Agency:

**Territory Families** 

Number:

Question:

9.2

Provide detail of the number and type of application s-it-has made to-the

""" local courts by region and application type?

## Answer:

The table below shows the number of Authorities/Orders by type of Order issued for during the reporting period.

The data for 2017-18 is up to and including 31 March 2018 only.

Authority Type	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18 YTD
Assessment Order	1	0	0	0	0
Interim Order	6	1	6	2	0
Interstate Transfer	1	1	0	2	2
Order on Adjournment	1,595	1,582	1,463	1,772	1,058
Order Under Family Law Act	0	0	1	0	0
Permanent Care Order	0	0	0	1	0
Protection Order - Supervision Direction	2	8	7	15	19
Protect. Order - Daily Care and Control	7	8	11	7	3
Protect. Order - Long-term Parental Responsibility	108	106	144	168	89
Protect. Order - Short-term Parental Responsibility	204	229	243	237	175
Provisional Protection	308	272	235	195	168
Cemporary Placement Arrangement	94	46	31	41	33
Temporary Protection Order	307	208	173	154	152
Total:	2,633	2,461	2,314	2,594	1,699

## **Detention Centre site**

The land is crown land, utilised by the NT Government.

DIPL manages all land for NT Government.

Territory Families has the controlling interest, therefore this is on Territory Families Land Asset Register. Assets have been transferred to Territory Families from Department of the Attorney-General and justice after the Machinery of Government changes.

Territory Families has the legal responsibility for infrastructure at the site. Assets have been transferred to Territory Families. DIPL manages infrastructure works at the site.